
P(i) D(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)

AMBOS SEXOS

Menores de 1 año 14.945,00 35,00 0,00 0,11 0,00 100.000,00 233,70

De 1 a 4 años 64.633,00 2,00 0,00 0,27 0,00 99.766,30 12,35

De 5 a 9 años 89.545,00 3,00 0,00 0,56 0,00 99.753,95 16,71

De 10 a 14 años 89.331,00 8,00 0,00 0,45 0,00 99.737,24 44,65

De 15 a 19 años 81.888,00 12,00 0,00 0,53 0,00 99.692,59 73,02

De 20 a 24 años 80.777,00 25,00 0,00 0,45 0,00 99.619,57 154,03

De 25 a 29 años 87.379,00 33,00 0,00 0,52 0,00 99.465,54 187,65

De 30 a 34 años 96.395,00 46,00 0,00 0,50 0,00 99.277,89 236,60

De 35 a 39 años 123.074,00 75,00 0,00 0,47 0,00 99.041,30 301,28

De 40 a 44 años 128.734,00 139,00 0,00 0,50 0,01 98.740,01 531,64

De 45 a 49 años 118.336,00 201,00 0,00 0,53 0,01 98.208,37 830,72

De 50 a 54 años 110.124,00 332,00 0,00 0,49 0,01 97.377,66 1.456,65

De 55 a 59 años 91.900,00 351,00 0,00 0,54 0,02 95.921,01 1.815,73

De 60 a 64 años 72.938,00 497,00 0,01 0,50 0,03 94.105,27 3.152,88

De 65 a 69 años 63.437,00 597,00 0,01 0,51 0,05 90.952,39 4.183,30

De 70 a 74 años 54.377,00 919,00 0,02 0,49 0,08 86.769,09 7.030,54

De 75 a 79 años 41.210,00 1.198,00 0,03 0,51 0,14 79.738,55 10.818,55

De 80 a 84 años 35.906,00 1.946,00 0,05 0,50 0,24 68.920,00 16.448,28

De 85 a 89 años 22.913,00 2.466,00 0,11 0,50 0,42 52.471,71 22.218,43

De 90 a 94 años 8.681,00 1.812,00 0,21 0,50 0,68 30.253,29 20.723,10

De 95 y más años 1.986,00 630,00 0,32 0,47 1,00 9.530,19 9.530,19

Hombres

Menores de 1 año 7.643,00 19,00 0,00 0,12 0,00 100.000,00 248,05

De 1 a 4 años 33.312,00 1,00 0,00 0,06 0,00 99.751,95 11,98

De 5 a 9 años 46.157,00 2,00 0,00 0,83 0,00 99.739,97 21,61

De 10 a 14 años 46.086,00 5,00 0,00 0,41 0,00 99.718,36 54,08

De 15 a 19 años 42.043,00 7,00 0,00 0,54 0,00 99.664,29 82,94

De 20 a 24 años 41.609,00 14,00 0,00 0,38 0,00 99.581,35 167,35
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P(i) D(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)

De 25 a 29 años 44.464,00 23,00 0,00 0,55 0,00 99.414,00 256,82

De 30 a 34 años 48.685,00 35,00 0,00 0,49 0,00 99.157,18 355,77

De 35 a 39 años 64.231,00 46,00 0,00 0,45 0,00 98.801,40 353,10

De 40 a 44 años 67.777,00 90,00 0,00 0,49 0,01 98.448,30 651,45

De 45 a 49 años 61.004,00 130,00 0,00 0,52 0,01 97.796,86 1.036,72

De 50 a 54 años 55.799,00 235,00 0,00 0,50 0,02 96.760,14 2.016,39

De 55 a 59 años 45.670,00 243,00 0,01 0,53 0,03 94.743,75 2.489,61

De 60 a 64 años 35.661,00 346,00 0,01 0,50 0,05 92.254,14 4.369,39

De 65 a 69 años 30.186,00 389,00 0,01 0,51 0,06 87.884,76 5.488,27

De 70 a 74 años 25.104,00 613,00 0,02 0,50 0,12 82.396,49 9.475,81

De 75 a 79 años 18.159,00 721,00 0,04 0,50 0,18 72.920,67 13.173,90

De 80 a 84 años 14.742,00 1.036,00 0,07 0,51 0,30 59.746,78 17.903,89

De 85 a 89 años 8.487,00 1.056,00 0,12 0,50 0,47 41.842,89 19.831,62

De 90 a 94 años 2.782,00 676,00 0,24 0,49 0,75 22.011,27 16.468,34

De 95 y más años 542,00 173,00 0,32 0,43 1,00 5.542,93 5.542,93

Mujeres

Menores de 1 año 7.302,00 16,00 0,00 0,09 0,00 100.000,00 218,68

De 1 a 4 años 31.321,00 1,00 0,00 0,48 0,00 99.781,32 12,74

De 5 a 9 años 43.388,00 1,00 0,00 0,02 0,00 99.768,57 11,50

De 10 a 14 años 43.245,00 3,00 0,00 0,53 0,00 99.757,08 34,60

De 15 a 19 años 39.845,00 5,00 0,00 0,51 0,00 99.722,48 62,55

De 20 a 24 años 39.168,00 11,00 0,00 0,53 0,00 99.659,93 139,85

De 25 a 29 años 42.915,00 10,00 0,00 0,46 0,00 99.520,08 115,88

De 30 a 34 años 47.710,00 11,00 0,00 0,52 0,00 99.404,20 114,53

De 35 a 39 años 58.843,00 29,00 0,00 0,49 0,00 99.289,67 244,36

De 40 a 44 años 60.957,00 49,00 0,00 0,52 0,00 99.045,31 397,31

De 45 a 49 años 57.332,00 71,00 0,00 0,54 0,01 98.648,00 609,09

De 50 a 54 años 54.325,00 97,00 0,00 0,46 0,01 98.038,91 871,06

De 55 a 59 años 46.230,00 108,00 0,00 0,55 0,01 97.167,85 1.129,01
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P(i) D(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)

De 60 a 64 años 37.277,00 151,00 0,00 0,51 0,02 96.038,84 1.926,19

De 65 a 69 años 33.251,00 208,00 0,01 0,52 0,03 94.112,65 2.899,76

De 70 a 74 años 29.273,00 306,00 0,01 0,49 0,05 91.212,89 4.642,76

De 75 a 79 años 23.051,00 477,00 0,02 0,52 0,10 86.570,12 8.533,58

De 80 a 84 años 21.164,00 910,00 0,04 0,49 0,19 78.036,55 15.119,75

De 85 a 89 años 14.426,00 1.410,00 0,10 0,50 0,39 62.916,79 24.671,76

De 90 a 94 años 5.899,00 1.136,00 0,19 0,51 0,65 38.245,03 24.943,68

De 95 y más años 1.444,00 457,00 0,32 0,48 1,00 13.301,35 13.301,35
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AMBOS SEXOS

Menores de 1 año

De 1 a 4 años

De 5 a 9 años

De 10 a 14 años

De 15 a 19 años

De 20 a 24 años

De 25 a 29 años

De 30 a 34 años

De 35 a 39 años

De 40 a 44 años

De 45 a 49 años

De 50 a 54 años

De 55 a 59 años

De 60 a 64 años

De 65 a 69 años

De 70 a 74 años

De 75 a 79 años

De 80 a 84 años

De 85 a 89 años

De 90 a 94 años

De 95 y más años

Hombres

Menores de 1 año

De 1 a 4 años

De 5 a 9 años

De 10 a 14 años

De 15 a 19 años

De 20 a 24 años

L(i) T(i) E(i)

99.791,45 8.253.798,81 82,54

399.029,26 8.154.007,36 81,73

498.733,05 7.754.978,10 77,74

498.564,18 7.256.245,05 72,75

498.290,74 6.757.680,87 67,79

497.670,46 6.259.390,13 62,83

496.878,65 5.761.719,66 57,93

495.797,19 5.264.841,02 53,03

494.404,26 4.769.043,83 48,15

492.373,86 4.274.639,57 43,29

489.072,55 3.782.265,70 38,51

483.168,41 3.293.193,15 33,82

475.401,70 2.810.024,74 29,30

462.706,16 2.334.623,04 24,81

444.516,36 1.871.916,88 20,58

415.995,10 1.427.400,52 16,45

372.147,38 1.011.405,42 12,68

303.490,28 639.258,05 9,28

206.443,96 335.767,77 6,40

99.281,03 129.323,81 4,27

30.042,78 30.042,78 3,15

99.781,64 7.994.921,47 79,95

398.962,91 7.895.139,83 79,15

498.681,81 7.496.176,92 75,16

498.432,26 6.997.495,11 70,17

498.132,36 6.499.062,85 65,21

497.386,52 6.000.930,49 60,26
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De 25 a 29 años

De 30 a 34 años

De 35 a 39 años

De 40 a 44 años

De 45 a 49 años

De 50 a 54 años

De 55 a 59 años

De 60 a 64 años

De 65 a 69 años

De 70 a 74 años

De 75 a 79 años

De 80 a 84 años

De 85 a 89 años

De 90 a 94 años

De 95 y más años

Mujeres

Menores de 1 año

De 1 a 4 años

De 5 a 9 años

De 10 a 14 años

De 15 a 19 años

De 20 a 24 años

De 25 a 29 años

De 30 a 34 años

De 35 a 39 años

De 40 a 44 años

De 45 a 49 años

De 50 a 54 años

De 55 a 59 años

L(i) T(i) E(i)

496.491,80 5.503.543,97 55,36

494.882,73 5.007.052,18 50,50

493.041,09 4.512.169,45 45,67

490.589,00 4.019.128,36 40,82

486.490,49 3.528.539,36 36,08

478.776,37 3.042.048,87 31,44

467.903,09 2.563.272,50 27,05

450.337,23 2.095.369,41 22,71

425.884,12 1.645.032,18 18,72

388.060,08 1.219.148,07 14,80

331.795,90 831.087,99 11,40

254.767,46 499.292,08 8,36

159.385,35 244.524,62 5,84

67.773,56 85.139,27 3,87

17.365,71 17.365,71 3,13

99.801,72 8.511.116,26 85,11

399.098,87 8.411.314,54 84,30

498.786,34 8.012.215,66 80,31

498.703,40 7.513.429,33 75,32

498.458,01 7.014.725,92 70,34

497.971,02 6.516.267,92 65,39

497.285,32 6.018.296,89 60,47

496.747,18 5.521.011,58 55,54

495.825,99 5.024.264,40 50,60

494.266,22 4.528.438,41 45,72

491.834,97 4.034.172,19 40,89

487.839,33 3.542.337,22 36,13

483.279,07 3.054.497,89 31,44
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De 60 a 64 años

De 65 a 69 años

De 70 a 74 años

De 75 a 79 años

De 80 a 84 años

De 85 a 89 años

De 90 a 94 años

De 95 y más años

L(i) T(i) E(i)

475.513,54 2.571.218,82 26,77

463.558,10 2.095.705,28 22,27

444.142,64 1.632.147,19 17,89

412.384,58 1.188.004,55 13,72

351.642,27 775.619,97 9,94

252.421,82 423.977,70 6,74

129.527,10 171.555,88 4,49

42.028,78 42.028,78 3,16
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